
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 4th Sat. SASS Shoot, Aug. 27, 2016 

 Overall Results  
 Saturday, August 27, 2016  Shoot Date: 8/27/2016 

Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6  Final 
Final  Time  Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Assassin 49 1 33.43 18.99 19.89 17.91 22.78 18.66 131.66 

 2  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 25.40 20.87 20.54 17.98 23.42 24.96 133.17 

 3  Avery Wade GF 1 27.16 22.25 26.02 21.65 25.02 20.88 142.98 

 4  Black Jack Flagg CB 1 29.45 23.26 27.59 20.48 27.42 22.54 150.74 

 5  Hamley 49 2 26.61 28.02 26.55 24.56 26.69 24.46 156.89 

 6  Badger S 1 33.94 20.72 28.64 27.35 31.26 20.78 162.69 

 7  Grey Dog COW 1 27.71 30.75 36.52 22.68 24.95 22.38 164.99 

 8  Pinewood Kid WRA 2 27.00 17.89 29.70 29.78 19.39 41.26 165.02 

 9  Never Summer FCGF 1 28.25 25.45 26.01 28.66 29.35 28.92 166.64 

 10  Short Barrels ES 1 29.61 36.93 26.41 26.61 27.38 25.00 171.94 

 11  Spades D 1 33.65 25.96 30.59 22.46 31.16 30.59 174.41 

 12  Pawnee Drifter S 2 33.67 29.53 27.42 23.07 33.86 27.59 175.14 

 13  Mountain Menace SD 1 32.60 28.99 27.14 30.86 30.01 26.07 175.67 

 14  Onray FC 1 30.40 35.16 24.85 27.82 29.62 28.24 176.09 

 15  Sheriff Leming ES 2 39.71 31.11 24.23 25.52 30.53 26.08 177.18 

 16  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 35.40 28.90 29.38 28.10 33.94 28.63 184.35 

 17  Belle Drewry L49 1 37.10 32.56 27.89 24.28 35.18 27.58 184.59 

 18  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 3 30.57 41.44 26.15 29.14 28.96 28.81 185.07 

 19  Kid Bucklin S 3 35.86 28.43 27.70 25.69 32.73 40.56 190.97 

 20  Melonhead ES 4 33.85 29.14 39.73 26.06 35.34 29.88 194.00 

 21  Buzzard Wawkin S 4 32.92 27.08 38.58 29.68 34.10 32.20 194.56 

 22  Sassey Cue LWRA 1 32.81 26.76 30.51 39.89 35.31 29.92 195.20 

 23  Capt. Silas Soule WRA 3 39.85 31.65 33.67 28.65 36.12 26.35 196.29 

 24  Blazen Vaquero CC 1 30.92 34.74 36.37 34.69 35.33 25.69 197.74 

 25  Grey Pup YG-B 1 37.87 32.40 28.27 41.52 30.94 37.92 208.92 

 26  White Raven S 5 30.78 23.66 29.76 30.72 56.31 38.50 209.73 

 27  Sentry ES 5 35.97 45.44 33.58 31.91 34.33 32.19 213.42 

 28  Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 2 41.34 27.75 27.23 56.93 29.39 31.35 213.99 

 29  Turquoise Queen LWRA 2 44.41 46.88 28.33 25.95 45.80 26.70 218.07 

 30  Jus Oneshot YG-B 2 34.77 70.45 21.77 30.63 32.20 31.20 221.02 

 31  Bluestem Baldy S 6 47.18 36.43 37.21 29.38 36.57 35.95 222.72 

 32  Sonora Blaze BWL 1 31.13 43.71 52.33 38.74 32.35 33.71 231.97 

 33  Home Range D 2 54.01 42.80 28.30 31.01 31.63 48.27 236.02 

 34  Twisted Angel L49 2 55.66 39.58 40.91 38.19 43.55 37.11 255.00 

 35  Lil Chickadee LS 1 45.52 40.45 42.04 36.07 53.53 43.06 260.67 

 36  Clover Kid YG-G 1 42.16 44.43 50.71 36.78 47.11 41.36 262.55 

 37  T. J. Sharps SS 1 42.96 34.76 32.53 33.58 69.30 52.32 265.45 

 38  Hoof Butcher 49 3 62.15 41.27 34.77 38.06 55.57 39.62 271.44 

 39  Pecos Peg COWG 1 46.72 43.98 41.07 35.13 65.29 43.63 275.82 

 40  One Shot Whiskey SS 2 56.14 42.19 39.67 41.05 53.18 43.59 275.82 

 41  Lead Friend 49 4 33.26 80.81 50.93 30.09 40.51 41.07 276.67 

 42  Sparky Anne BWL 2 47.04 45.16 54.06 38.52 49.22 43.67 277.67 

 43  South Park Slim SD 2 53.14 35.48 37.31 46.71 50.75 55.69 279.08 

 44  Flinch Lock F 1 53.79 44.84 45.02 42.92 53.61 43.75 283.93 

 45  22 Gatling COW 2 48.50 49.48 62.12 49.50 40.08 39.60 289.28 

 46  Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 47.97 56.62 40.63 44.56 62.37 51.05 303.20 

 47  Patti Quake L49 3 61.43 42.86 46.85 51.90 40.34 60.43 303.81 

 48  Rex Caliber COW 3 84.30 64.71 50.28 29.28 43.44 38.68 310.69 

 49  Wild Bill Whedbee ES 6 74.30 45.72 42.28 63.63 73.77 42.72 342.42 

 50  Cheyenne Ryder FC 2 61.73 61.65 59.14 53.72 62.55 69.38 368.17 

 51  Prairie Wind B 1 63.64 63.57 72.06 51.60 61.95 56.90 369.72 

 52  Diamond Curly F 2 64.85 70.81 71.56 57.82 76.79 58.34 400.17 

 53  Bailey Belle COWG 2 67.11 70.34 66.87 58.46 100.16 56.34 419.28 

 
 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 25.40 

2 
Pinewood Kid 17.89 

3 
Assassin 19.89 

4 
Assassin 17.91 

5 
Pinewood Kid 19.39 

6 
Assassin 18.66 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 22 19 21 39 16 22 
Penalties: 1 2 1 3 5 1 
M Safety: 0 0 1 0 0 1 

Average Stage Time: 39.96 36.79 34.62 30.24 38.91 34.00 
 
 

Results by Category 
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

  

 Category:  Buckaroos 

 1  Prairie Wind 51 63.64 63.57 72.06 51.60 61.95 56.90 369.72 

 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 

 1  Clover Kid 36 42.16 44.43 50.71 36.78 47.11 41.36 262.55 

 Category:  Young Guns Boys (14-16) 

 1  Grey Pup 25 37.87 32.40 28.27 41.52 30.94 37.92 208.92 

 2  Jus Oneshot 30 34.77 70.45 21.77 30.63 32.20 31.20 221.02 

 Category:  Cattle Baron 

 1  Black Jack Flagg 4 29.45 23.26 27.59 20.48 27.42 22.54 150.74 

 Category:  Elder Statesman 

 1  Short Barrels 10 29.61 36.93 26.41 26.61 27.38 25.00 171.94 

 2  Sheriff Leming 15 39.71 31.11 24.23 25.52 30.53 26.08 177.18 

 3  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 18 30.57 41.44 26.15 29.14 28.96 28.81 185.07 

 4  Melonhead 20 33.85 29.14 39.73 26.06 35.34 29.88 194.00 

 5  Sentry 27 35.97 45.44 33.58 31.91 34.33 32.19 213.42 

 6  Wild Bill Whedbee 49 74.30 45.72 42.28 63.63 73.77 42.72 342.42 

 Category:  Ladies Senior 

 1  Lil Chickadee 35 45.52 40.45 42.04 36.07 53.53 43.06 260.67 

 Category:  Senior 

 1  Badger 6 33.94 20.72 28.64 27.35 31.26 20.78 162.69 

 2  Pawnee Drifter 12 33.67 29.53 27.42 23.07 33.86 27.59 175.14 

 3  Kid Bucklin 19 35.86 28.43 27.70 25.69 32.73 40.56 190.97 

 4  Buzzard Wawkin 21 32.92 27.08 38.58 29.68 34.10 32.20 194.56 

 5  White Raven 26 30.78 23.66 29.76 30.72 56.31 38.50 209.73 

 6  Bluestem Baldy 31 47.18 36.43 37.21 29.38 36.57 35.95 222.72 

            

            



 Category:  Silver Senior 

 1  T. J. Sharps 37 42.96 34.76 32.53 33.58 69.30 52.32 265.45 

 2  One Shot Whiskey 40 56.14 42.19 39.67 41.05 53.18 43.59 275.82 

 Category:  B Western Ladies 

 1  Sonora Blaze 32 31.13 43.71 52.33 38.74 32.35 33.71 231.97 

 2  Sparky Anne 42 47.04 45.16 54.06 38.52 49.22 43.67 277.67 

 Category:  Senior Duelist 

 1  Mountain Menace 13 32.60 28.99 27.14 30.86 30.01 26.07 175.67 

 2  South Park Slim 43 53.14 35.48 37.31 46.71 50.75 55.69 279.08 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 

 1  Onray 14 30.40 35.16 24.85 27.82 29.62 28.24 176.09 

 2  Cheyenne Ryder 50 61.73 61.65 59.14 53.72 62.55 69.38 368.17 

 Category:  Frontiersman 

 1  Flinch Lock 44 53.79 44.84 45.02 42.92 53.61 43.75 283.93 

 2  Diamond Curly 52 64.85 70.81 71.56 57.82 76.79 58.34 400.17 

Category:  Classic Cowboy 

 1  Blazen Vaquero 24 30.92 34.74 36.37 34.69 35.33 25.69 197.74 

 Category:  Gun Fighter 

 1  Avery Wade 3 27.16 22.25 26.02 21.65 25.02 20.88 142.98 

 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 

 1  Marshall Lomondo 16 35.40 28.90 29.38 28.10 33.94 28.63 184.35 

 2  Marshal Jack Murphy 28 41.34 27.75 27.23 56.93 29.39 31.35 213.99 

 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 

 1  Never Summer 9 28.25 25.45 26.01 28.66 29.35 28.92 166.64 

 Category:  Ladies Senior Duelist 

 1  Jinglebob Gerri 46 47.97 56.62 40.63 44.56 62.37 51.05 303.20 

 Category:  Duelist 

 1  Spades 11 33.65 25.96 30.59 22.46 31.16 30.59 174.41 

 2  Home Range 33 54.01 42.80 28.30 31.01 31.63 48.27 236.02 

 Category:  Ladies 49'r 

 1  Belle Drewry 17 37.10 32.56 27.89 24.28 35.18 27.58 184.59 

 2  Twisted Angel 34 55.66 39.58 40.91 38.19 43.55 37.11 255.00 

 3  Patti Quake 47 61.43 42.86 46.85 51.90 40.34 60.43 303.81 

 Category:  49'r 

 1  Assassin 1 33.43 18.99 19.89 17.91 22.78 18.66 131.66 

 2  Hamley 5 26.61 28.02 26.55 24.56 26.69 24.46 156.89 

 3  Hoof Butcher 38 62.15 41.27 34.77 38.06 55.57 39.62 271.44 

 4  Lead Friend 41 33.26 80.81 50.93 30.09 40.51 41.07 276.67 

 Category:  Wrangler 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger 2 25.40 20.87 20.54 17.98 23.42 24.96 133.17 

 2  Pinewood Kid 8 27.00 17.89 29.70 29.78 19.39 41.26 165.02 

 3  Capt. Silas Soule 23 39.85 31.65 33.67 28.65 36.12 26.35 196.29 

 Category:  Cowboy 

 1  Grey Dog 7 27.71 30.75 36.52 22.68 24.95 22.38 164.99 

 2  22 Gatling 45 48.50 49.48 62.12 49.50 40.08 39.60 289.28 

 3  Rex Caliber 48 84.30 64.71 50.28 29.28 43.44 38.68 310.69 

 Category:  Cowgirl 

 1  Pecos Peg 39 46.72 43.98 41.07 35.13 65.29 43.63 275.82 

 2  Bailey Belle 53 67.11 70.34 66.87 58.46 100.16 56.34 419.28 

 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 

 1  Sassey Cue 22 32.81 26.76 30.51 39.89 35.31 29.92 195.20 

 2  Turquoise Queen 29 44.41 46.88 28.33 25.95 45.80 26.70 218.07 

 
 

Clean Match 

Avery Wade 

Black Jack Flagg 

Bluestem Baldy 

Clover Kid 

Flinch Lock 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Marshall Lomondo 

Pawnee Drifter 

Pecos Peg 

Prairie Wind 

 
CONGRATULATIONS! This made just enough room for the ‘Golden Buffalo’ that arrive from their winter range next week 

in preparation for the Annual! 
 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 


